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Date: 25.08.2017.

APSSDC-Circular

All students are hereby advised that the APSSDC program "Google Android
Developer Fundamentals Workshop 2017" will be held on August 28,2017 in the CSE R&D
lab. As a result, I'm directing all the students who have signed up for this program to show up

without fail.

. Murali
In charge of APSSDC Program
Copy to:

1. Principal’s Peshi for information.
2. The vice Princiapal for information
3. All Head of the Departments.

4. Notice Board

5. File
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PROGRAM REPORT

Program Name: Google Android Developer Fundamentals Workshop —SIP
Program Date: 06-09-2016

Venue: INTUA College of Engineering, Pulivendula

About the Program:

The workshop covered the following key topics:

e Introduction to Android Development: Overview of the Android platform, its
architecture, and the Android development ecosystem.

* Android Studio and Development Environment: Hands-on experience with Android
Studio, the official IDE for Android app development, and setting up the development
environment.

e User Interface (Ul) Development: Understanding how to create interactive and
responsive user interfaces using XML layouts and Ul elements.

* Activities and Intents: Explanation of activities and intents. the building blocks of
Android apps, and how they facilitate communication between app components.

e Data Storage: An overview of different data storage options available in Android,
including shared preferences, file storage, and SQLite databases.

e Networking: Introduction to networking in Android. including making HTTP requests
and handling JSON data.

¢ Background Processing: Understanding how to perform background tasks in Android
using services and threads.

* Testing and Debugging: Best practices for testing and debugging Android apps to
ensure their stability and quality.

Trainees Attended: |75
Participants Feedback:

Feedback was collected from participants at the end of the workshop. Overall, the response
was positive, with 90% of participants expressing satisfaction with the workshop content and
delivery. Some common feedback points included:

o The workshop provided a comprehensive understanding of Android development

basics.
» Hands-on exercises were valuable in gaining practical experience with Android
Studio.

 Participants appreciated the clear explanations and step-by-step guidance provided by
the instructor.

» The workshop covered a broad range of topics while still being accessible to
beginners.
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Conclusion:

The Google Android Developer Fundamentals Workshop proved to be a
valuable learning opportunity for participants, equipping them with essential knowledge
and practical skills to begin their journey as Android developers. The hands-on approach
and comprehensive content of the workshop contributed to its success in empowering
participants to build Android apps confidently.
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IJNTUA College of Engineering Pulivendula
Department of Computer Science and Engineering
Online Attendence

S.No.|Registration Id [Name Email Mobile No
1|14191A0501 [B Mounika 501mounika@gmail.com 7032026772
2[{14191A0502 |Geddam Siva Prasad Reddy sivaprasadreddy256@gmail.com 8977556502
3[(14191A0505 [P Sirisha sirishapappuru@gmail.com 7386739439
4[/14191A0507 |[Sunkesula Meharunnisha itsmemanisha786@gmail.com 7032189087
5|14191A0508 [Vuppala Lakshmi Sai Swetha swethavuppalal997 @gmail.com 9494482184
6/14191A0514 |Mallela Manasa mallelamanasal404@gmail.com 9550610979
7|14191A0518 |Panditha Sree Lakshmi sreelakshmipanditha293@gmail.com |7032720040
8|14191A0521 [Vummadisetty Himabindu v.himabindu721@gmail.com 8332833452
9[14191A0528 |Gudur Vamsi Krishna bobby.krish21@gmail.com 9492136528

10|14191A0530 |J.Kavya jkavya530@gmail.com 8332092590
11{14191A0531 |Jayam Mahathi mahathi.jayam2 @gmail.com 8500231775
12|14191A0534 |Kalpam Adithya adithya.kalpam@gmail.com 8332064654
13[{14191A0537 |N Guna Priya gunapriya966@gmail.com 9494529534
14{14191A0541 |Pulluru Mahesh maheshpulluru0@gmail.com 9177224514
15|14191A0545 |T Urmila urmilacto@gmail.com 8985745337
16|14191A0550 |G Jyothi jyothigummagatta@gmail.com 9515636806
17|14191A0552 (Lingutla Sai Nikhitha sainikitha.dmm@gmail.com 9966002423
18|14191A0555 |R.V.S.Rajitha rvsrajitha@gmail.com 9493582964
19(14191A0557 |Shyaista Tabassum shyaistatabassum0822 @gmail.com 9494187569
20|14191A0558 |Y B Bhavani bhavanibhoomi558 @gmail.com 9491709566
21|14191A0559 |Chidige Rupa Sree rupasree045@gmail.com 9493780218
22|15191A0504 |B Harikishor kishorehari975@gmail.com 9963316724
23[15191A0506 |Chella Chaitra chaitrachait24 @gmail.com 9642537711
24|15191A0507 |Samala Sreeja samalareejareddy1997 @gmail.com 9849842545
25[15191A0509 |Chiluka Nikhila Nagajyothi nikkichiluka@gmail.com 9985970008
26[15191A0510 [Chin Reddy Subramanyam Reddysubbu2456.sr@gmail.com 9133087582
27|15191A0512 |Dandu Swetha swethadanduO01@gmail.com 8790953959
28|15191A0515 |Godaba Harichandana harichandana.g964 @gmail.com 9515486898
29[15191A0517 |GV R Sree Vatsava vatsava.gvr@gmail.com 7893054604
30[15191A0520 |Jangam Veera Chandramouli cmoulid90@gmail.com 9652016787
31[{15191A0522 |Kamma . Saichandana kalluru.chandana@gmail.com 9849473518
32[15191A0523 [Kammari Sutari Naga Haritha swenky985@gmail.com 8790641969
33|15191A0525 (Karna Venkata Triveni pandutriveniS@gmail.com 9515216782
34[{15191A0528 |Kommaddi Tharun tharunkommaddi@gmail.com 9052902052
35|15191A0529 |Sai Sagar Kommi saisagarkommi@gmail.com 9188860930
36{15191A0533 |Medehal Priyanka medehalpriyanka@gmail.com 9618491291
37|15191A0540 |Nimma Vishali vishalireddy1998 @gmail.com 9640135940
38[15191A0541 [Paruchuri Suresh paruchurisuresh0597 @gmail.com 7893704625
39[{15191A0542 [Pasupula Divya Sai divyasaipasupulad62 @gmail.com 9494774504
40[{15191A0545 |Pokala Sivananda Reddy sivanandareddy.pokala@gmail.com |7569820949
41115191A0546 |Polireddy Bharathi bharathireddypolireddy546 @gmail.cof 9490105640
42]115191A0547 |Pothuru Yaswanth pothuruyaswanth@gmail.com 7993707132
43[15191A0548 |Puvvula Spandana spandanabhav@gmail.com 7382995130
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44115191A0549 |Rayanna Gari Leelasamyuktha samyurayannagari@gmail.com 9441564951
45|15191A0550 |Reddy Pavan Kumar pavankumar532425@gmail.com 7095912068
46|15191A0555 |Shaik Arshiya Yasmine arsharshiyabz@gmail.com 9491079910
47[15191A0560 |Vasantha Charitha Yadav vacharitha@gmail.com 9985347244
48[15195A0501 ([Chakala Kavitha ckavitha340@gmail.com 8374638249
49|16191A0502 [Matam Siva Surarchita Shaastry |shaastrysurarchita@gmail.com 9133769198
50|16191A0503 |M Chaithanya chaithanyamodem@gmail.com 8498067712
51(16191A0504 |K Hemanth hemanth7023@gmail.com 9701957571
52|16191A0505 [Gundala Hemanth hemanth2368@gmail.com 9676615695
53|16191A0506 |Mungara Kirandeep mungarakirandeep@gmail.com 9030522664
54|16191A0507 |B Hari Chandana manikayyachandana99@gmail.com 9491250531
55|16191A0508 |Kumarkalava Udayeni udayeni.123@gmail.com 9492988596
56|16191A0509 |[Shagufta Kayanath shaguftakayanath@gmail.com 9505671452
57[16191A0510 [Shaik Shikiligiri Reena Banu ssrbanu444@gmail.com 9502384958
58|16191A0512 |Eppalapalli Venkata Pravalika pravisailll@gmail.com 9491129427
59|16191A0513 |Karanam Bhaskar Karanambhaskar323@gmail.com 9177815067
60|16191A0514 |Konda Vinay Kumar vinaykumarkondal5@gmail.com 7702538616
61(16191A0515 |Harijana Veereshbabu veereshbabu2016@gmail.com 8008639803
62|16191A0516 |Bukke Dinesh Naik naik984907 @gmail.com 9951437309
63(16191A0518 |S Jeelani Sharif aslam0031998 @gmail.com 9100388799
64|16191A0519 |Shaik Muhammad Raihan smd.raihan001@gmail.com 9701692986
65|16191A0520 [Pasupuleti Gopika gopikaroyal@gmail.com 9493913660
66[{16191A0521 [P Lakshmi Narayanamma lakshmi10.patil@gmail.com 9948614710
67|16191A0522 |Konduru Susmitha susmithanarayan77@gmail.com 9492028951
68|16191A0523 [Swamy Venkatesulu Mohan Kum mohansv208 @gmail.com 9550165785
69]16191A0524 |Kunda Swetha kundaswetha6161@gmail.com 7288833471
70|16191A0525 |N Teja tejanimbagallu@gmail.com 7731921521
71|16191A0526 |Parre Kavya Sri ot kavyasripl3@gmail.com 9553880663
72|16191A0527 |Ballarapu Praneethkumar Reddy|ballarapu.praneeth@gmail.com 9603490616
73]16191A0528 ([Vallepu Bhanu Pranathi bhanupranathi977@gmail.com 9493953547
74[16191A0531 [Danam Sai Lekhya lekhya1999cse @gmail.com 9493951785
75|16191A0532 [Gangula Ambedkar gangulaambedkar@gmail.com 9490377521
76[(16191A0533 |B Kavitha kavithavenkata1999@gmail.com 8500485283
77|16191A0534 [Konduru Nanda Vikas nandavikas858 @gmail.com 8019790948
78|16191A0536 |Thakkelapati Bhavana thakkelapatibhavana999@gmail.com | 9849276359
79[16191A0537 |Uppu Anjali Mohan anjudfuture@gmail.com 8978605045
80[16191A0538 |Gajaram Pooja gajaramnagarajareddy @gmail.com 9490585441
81)16191A0539 |Vatti Sushma Swaraj sushma.swaraj15@gmail.com 9441658157
82(16191A0540 |Soolluru Srinivasulu soollurusrinivasulu@gmail.com 9550084284
83|16191A0541 |Kanike Kalyan Kumar kkalyan812 @gmail.com 9912853771
84|16191A0542 |Kovuru Vivek vivek.kovur@gmail.com 8978495128
85/16191A0543 |Chakrakolla Shalem Raju shalemraju997 @gmail.com 7995955449
86(16191A0544 |Rebba Bramha Teja bramhateja1804 @gmail.com 9505155305
87|16191A0545 [Gutlapalli Hemanth Kumar hemanthgutlapallil812 @gmail.com |[9490997437
88|16191A0546 |Palakolanu Narendra Reddy narendra9966970345@gmail.com 9966970345
89|16191A0547 |K R G Deepak Teja deepaktejak.r.g@gmail.com 9985112251
90]16191A0548 |Naguru Dheeraj nagurudheerajreddy@gmail.com 9866682205

KEGi6T
) e SIS TRAR

/ o~ ) f

b L { g

U

A"ﬂ"f(')‘_)“r

mnmumw 515092



91116191A0549 |Pasupula Sailaja sailajapasupulal234@gmail.com 9966461107
92|16191A0550 |[Siliveru Arun Kumar ibm.145147951@gmail.com 9440962516
93[16191A0551 [T Hema hemaeswar551@gmail.com 9912121721
94|16191A0552 |Thati Siva Bhargav sivabhargavthati9698@gmail.com 9515473068
95[16191A0553 [Purushottam Yadav Battula purushottamyadavbattula@gmail.com| 9652161022
96[{16191A0554 [Bitra Bhavana bhavanabitra29@gmail.com 9494801071
97|16195A0501 |Amanchi Thulasi thulasiitzcool4@gmail.com 9704957245
98|16195A0502 |R Dhanooja dhanuitzsweety@gmail.com 9704957245
99|16195A0504 |Ragala Sreekala ragalasreekala@gmail.com 7702560159
100{16195A0506 |Puttaparthi Vishnu Kumar Reddy|vishnukumar650@gmail.com 9908971155
101/17195A0501 |[Sana Babu Reddy sanababureddy@gmail.com 7674815221
102|17195A0504 |Palagiri Saileshwar Reddy palagiri.sailesh@gmail.com 9848637232
103]17195A0505 |Yerraguntla Sindhuja Reddy ysindhuja99 @gmail.com 8247819013
104117195A0506 |Shaik Karishma karishmashaik5118@gmail.com 8309596178
105|17195A0508 [Aadeyyagari Nihitha nihithareddy305@gmail.com 9121932720
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